Office: (608) 266-7141 Toll-Free: (888) 534-0034 Rep.Swearingen@legis.wi.gov

> Room 19 North P.O. Box 8953 Madison, WI 53708-8953

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE CONTACT: STATE REPRESENTATIVE ROB SWEARINGEN

JANUARY 8, 2015 (608) 266-7141

Rep. Swearingen Appointed to Wisconsin Building Commission

Madison, WI – Today, Rep. Rob Swearingen (R - Rhinelander), released the following statement after being appointed by Speaker Vos (R-Burlington) to the Wisconsin Building Commission.

"I am honored to be one of the six legislators appointed to this important committee. I look forward to working with the Governor and all other members on projects which are in the best interest of the taxpayers", stated Rep. Swearingen.

<u>The Building Commission</u> is an eight member body chaired by the Governor, along with six legislators from both the minority and majority party, and a citizen member. The groups' mission is to plan, oversee, and approve building projects around the state.

Information for the Wisconsin Building Commission is available online from the Department of Administration website.

###